Variant with nozzle and
connecting circular spi
got
Variant with bluff body
and flange
For all upstream conditi
ons
Tested to VDI 6022

 Volume flow rates [m³/h or l/s]
 min – max for factory setting
Order example: TVLK/250D16/BPG/E2/150650
Nominal size 250 with nozzle D16
Attachment Universal controller with MP bus interface and static
differential pressure transducer, fastrunning actuator
Operating mode Single
Operating values 150 – 650 m³/h
VAV terminal units
Order code
11/2017 – DE/en
TVLK
PD – TVLK – 11
TVLK with EASYLAB for fume cupboard control
  TVLK – FL  /  250 – 100  /  GK  /  ELAB  /  FH – VS  /  ULZS  /  200 – 900
 Type
TVLK VAV terminal unit, plastic
 Flange
 No entry: none
FL Flanges on both ends
 Nominal size
250 – 100 Bluff body 100
250 – 160 Bluff body 160
250 – D08 Nozzle D08
250 – D10 Nozzle D10
250 – D16 Nozzle D16
 Accessories
 No entry: none
GK Matching flanges for both ends
 Attachments (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB controller TCU3 with fast-
running actuator
 Equipment function
 With face velocity transducer
FHVS Face velocity control
 With sash distance sensor
FHDS Linear control strategy
FHDV Safetyoptimised control strategy
 With switching steps for switch contacts
provided by others
FH2P 2 switching steps
FH3P 3 switching steps
 Without signalling
FHF Volume flow rate constant value
 Expansion modules
 Option 1: Supply voltage
 No entry: 24 V AC
T EMTRF for 230 V AC
U EMTRFUSV for 230 V AC, provides
uninterruptible power supply (UPS)
 Option 2: Communication interface
 No entry: none
L EMLON for LonWorks FTT10A
B EMBACMOD01 for BACnet MS/TP
M EMBACMOD01 for Modbus RTU
I EMIP for BACnet/IP, Modbus/IP and
webserver
R EMIP with real time clock
 Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
 No entry: none
Z EMAUTOZERO Solenoid valve for
automatic zero point correction
 Option 4: Lighting
 No entry: none
S EMLIGHT Wired socket for the  connection
of lighting and for switching the  lighting on/
off using the control panel (only  with
EMTRF or EMTRFUSV)
 Operating values [m³/h or l/s]
 Depending on the equipment function
 VS:   min – max
 DS:   min – max
 DV:   min – max

BESEG02 OLED display
BELCD01 40character display
Order example: TVLK/250–100/ELAB/FH–VS/200–900 m³/h
Nominal size 250 with bluff body 100
Attachment EASYLAB controller with fast-running actuator
Equipment function Fume cupboard control with face velocity transducer
Volume flow rate 200 – 900 m³/h
VAV terminal units
Order code
11/2017 –
TVLK
DE/enPD – TVLK – 12
TVLK with EASYLAB for single controllers
  TVLK – FL  /  250 – 100  /  GK  /  ELAB  /  EC  –  E0  /  ULZ /  ...
 Type
TVLK VAV terminal unit, plastic
 Flange
 No entry: none
FL Flanges on both ends
 Nominal size
250 – 100 Bluff body 100
250 – 160 Bluff body 160
250 – D08 Nozzle D08
250 – D10 Nozzle D10
250 – D16 Nozzle D16
 Accessories
 No entry: none
GK Matching flanges for both ends
 Attachments (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB controller TCU3 with fast-
running actuator
 Equipment function
 Control with single controller
EC Extract air controller
 External volume flow rate setting
E0 Voltage signal 0 – 10 V DC
E2 Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
2P Onsite switch contacts for 2 switching
steps
3P Onsite switch contacts for 3 switching
steps
F Volume flow rate constant value, without
signalling
 Expansion modules
 Option 1: Supply voltage
 No entry: 24 V AC
T EMTRF for 230 V AC
U EMTRFUSV for 230 V AC, provides
uninterruptible power supply (UPS)
 Option 2: Communication interface
 No entry: none
L EMLON for LonWorks FTT10A
B EMBACMOD01 for BACnet MS/TP
M EMBACMOD01 for Modbus RTU
I EMIP for BACnet/IP, Modbus/IP and
webserver
R EMIP with real time clock
 Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
 No entry: none
Z EMAUTOZERO Solenoid valve for
automatic zero point correction
 Operating values [m3/h or l/s, Pa]
 E0, E2:   min / max
 2P:   1 / 2
 3P:   1 / 2 / 3
 F:   1
Order example: TVLK/250D08/ELAB/E2/4001600
Nominal size 250 with nozzle D08
Attachment EASYLAB controller TCU3 with fast-running actuator
External volume flow rate setting Voltage signal 2 – 10 V DC
Operating values 400 – 1600 m³/h
VAV terminal units
Variants
11/2017 – DE/en
TVLK
TVLK
– VAV terminal unit for the control of variable air
volume flow rates
– Spigot to make connections to the ducting
TVLKFL
– VAV terminal unit for the control of variable air
volume flow rates
– With flanges to make detachable connections
to the ductwork
PD – TVLK – 13
VAV terminal unit, variant TVLK, with bluff
body and connecting circular spigot
VAV terminal unit, variant TVLK, with bluff
body and flange
VAV terminal unit, variant TVLK, with nozzle
and connecting circular spigot
VAV terminal unit, variant TVLK, with nozzle
and flange
VAV terminal units
Attachments
11/2017 –
TVLK
DE/enPD – TVLK – 14
TVLK, VARYCONTROL control components
Order code detail Controlled variable Controller Differential pressure transducer Actuator
Universal controller,
static
BP3
Volume flow rate
Universal controller with MP bus interface
TROX/Belimo Static, integral
Actuator
BPG Fastrunning actuator
BB3 Universal controller
TROX/Belimo Actuator
VAV terminal units
Attachments
11/2017 – DE/en
TVLK
PD – TVLK – 15
TVLK, LABCONTROL control components
Order code detail Controlled variable Controller Differential pressure transducer Actuator
EASYLAB
ELAB
Fume cupboard
Room supply air
Room extract air
Room pressure
Single controller
EASYLAB controller TCU3 Static, integral Fastrunning actuator
VAV terminal units
Dimensions and weight
11/2017 –
TVLK
DE/enPD – TVLK – 16
TVLK
Nominal size
m
kg
250 5.1
TVLK
A